REMINDER

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST) TIS HAZARI COURTS: DELHI

CIRCULAR

Reminder of earlier circular no. 12476-12539/Gaz./PDJ West/2023 dated 18.05.2023.

All the Judicial Officers holding courts of West District are once again requested to furnish the desired information on iJuris platform related to the respective court and to access the link https://nidg.ecourts.gov.in/iJuris and to select Judge radio button and enter JOCODE and JustIS Mobile app log-in credentials for submitting the information pertaining to respective court and in case credentials are not available, then the Judicial Officer has to click on 'Click here to generate password' link and log-in using generated PIN. If JOCODE and mobile number is incorrect then the Judicial Officer has to inform the Computer Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for updation / modification of the same through Ld. CPC, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

It is ordered that a compliance report with regard to the same be sent to this office through the Nodel Officer/Administrative Officer (Judl.), West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi latest by 12.00 pm on 29.05.2023 positively.

Vin-dkum. (VINOD KUMAR) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI

No. 15050 - 15 916 /Gaz./PDJ West/2023

Dated, Delhi the 27/5/23Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. All the Judicial Officers of West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 2. The PS to the undersigned.
- 3. The Reader/Ahlmad to the undersigned.
- 4. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi to provide the link of User Manual-Judge User and User Manual-District Court User so that Judicial Officers of West District can access the User Manual for updation of requisite information.
- 5. R&I Section (West) for uploading on LAYERS alongwith a copy of User Manual-Judge User and User Manual-District Court User.
- 6. R&I Section (West) for uploading on centralized Website through LAYERS alongwith a copy of User Manual-Judge User and User Manual-District Court User.

Jan dlama

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI